



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 478 of 1987

Mool Chand And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Manish Kumar Kashyap, V.P. Singh
Kashyap

Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

Office is directed to prepare the Paper Book and sent the original record on the next date of listing.

List on 4.12.2025.

November 20, 2025

T. Sinha

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)