



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 478 of 1987

Mool Chand And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Manish Kumar Kashyap, V.P. Singh
Kashyap

Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.

1. Sri Saurabh Kumar, holding brief of Sri B.P. Singh Kashyap, learned counsel for the appellant submits that he shall argue the case on behalf of the appellant no. 2 on the next date fixed.

2. List this case on **21.05.2026**.

3. In case, learned counsel for the appellant shall not argue this case, non-bailable warrants shall automatically be issued on the next date and the further proceedings in respect to cancellation of bail bonds and sureties shall also be initiated through the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate.

4. Sri Pankaj Guupta, learned AGA is directed to obtain custody report from the jail authority, Etah as well as Kashganj.

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.)

May 14, 2026

Neetu